



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02221019 October 19, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E200I-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, ST **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS JOHNS **Project(s):** 41021477252 (*)
Contract Desc: Mill and Resurface roadways in St. Johns County

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$399,700.00	100.00%
2	DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,025,460.00	256.56%
3	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,860,709.80	715.71%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02221019 October 19, 2022 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E200I-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, ST **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **JOHNS** **Project(s):** 41021477252 (*)

Contract Descr: Mill and Resurface roadways in St. Johns County
 Provide labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals to mill and resurface various roads. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(2) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		7,000.000 SY	3.00000	21,000.00	22.50000	157,500.00	72.95000	510,650.00
0010 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		10,000.000 SY	3.00000	30,000.00	17.65000	176,500.00	60.61000	606,100.00
0015 0327 70 19 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		4,000.000 SY	3.00000	12,000.00	16.00000	64,000.00	127.66000	510,640.00
0020 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		136.000 TN	450.00000	61,200.00	750.00000	102,000.00	1,430.34000	194,526.24
0025 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		250.000 TN	625.00000	156,250.00	950.00000	237,500.00	1,989.54000	497,385.00
0030 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		180.000 TN	585.00000	105,300.00	630.00000	113,400.00	1,751.17000	315,210.60
0035 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		8.000 AS	250.00000	2,000.00	2,500.00000	20,000.00	5,326.19000	42,609.52



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02221019 October 19, 2022 Call Order: 006 Contract: E200I-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(2) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0040 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		8.000 AS	250.00000	2,000.00	2,500.00000	20,000.00	5,326.19000	42,609.52
0045 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		0.100 GM	1,000.00000	100.00	25,300.00000	2,530.00	28,495.10000	2,849.51
0050 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		500.000 LF	2.50000	1,250.00	20.00000	10,000.00	17.98000	8,990.00
0055 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		400.000 LF	2.50000	1,000.00	30.00000	12,000.00	19.31000	7,724.00
0060 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		400.000 LF	2.50000	1,000.00	40.00000	16,000.00	24.63000	9,852.00
0065 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		2.000 EA	100.00000	200.00	675.00000	1,350.00	798.93000	1,597.86
0070 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		10.000 EA	100.00000	1,000.00	335.00000	3,350.00	798.93000	7,989.30
0075 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		500.000 LF	2.50000	1,250.00	30.00000	15,000.00	19.31000	9,655.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02221019 October 19, 2022 Call Order: 006 Contract: E200I-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(2) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0080 0711 16202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"		0.100 GM	1,000.0000	100.00	25,300.0000	2,530.00	27,962.5000	2,796.25
0085 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		200.000 EA	4.00000	800.00	34.00000	6,800.00	23.30000	4,660.00
0090 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		4,000.000 LF	0.25000	1,000.00	5.00000	20,000.00	5.99000	23,960.00
0095 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		4,000.000 LF	0.25000	1,000.00	5.00000	20,000.00	7.32000	29,280.00
0100 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2,500.000 LF	0.25000	625.00	5.00000	12,500.00	5.33000	13,325.00
0105 E711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		2,500.000 LF	0.25000	625.00	5.00000	12,500.00	7.32000	18,300.00
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$399,700.00		\$1,025,460.00		\$2,860,709.80
Contract Grand Totals:				\$399,700.00		\$1,025,460.00		2,860,709.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02221019 October 19, 2022 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E200I-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.